	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: NAN063 US FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
04-09-2003	NTS ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF
THE HONOR IGINAL DOCL 102414368	ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
J ime Poris	
Caudio L. Rampoldi	Name: Nanometrics Incorporated
Caudio L. Rampoldi Piblo I. Rovira;	Street Address: 1550 Buckeye Drive
Christopher W. Blaufus	City: Milpitas, CA 95035-7418
inional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: State: Zip:
	Country:
Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	🗌 Yes 🖾 No
at nee Sensor	
Addi	litional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	$\frac{1}{2}$
rr e: Michael J. Halbert	
enal Address: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP	
e t Address: <u>2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 36</u>	30 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Santa ClaraState _CAZip _95054	57
EAREGAY1 00000058 10402661	
40.00 DP	Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for any additionation fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
tatement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
Michael J. Halbert 40,633	My 7 Hallo 3-28-07
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
n	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document PATENT
ан на али али али и собрание и соб	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta

REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Jaime Poris of 15990 Bear Creek Road, Boulder Creek, California 95006;

Claudio L. Rampoldi of 210 Calderon Ave. #16, Mountain View, California, 94041;

Pablo I. Rovira of 240 Dolores, Apt. 235, San Francisco, California 94103;

Christopher W. Blaufus of 1019 Quicksilver Drive, San Jose, California 95136;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nanometrics Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1550 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035-7418, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

EDDY CURRENT SENSOR WITH CONCENTRIC CONFOCAL DISTANCE SENSOR

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 25 day of MAR	2CK
	Jaime Poris
State of California	
State of <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss.	Note-lublic
On <u>3-25-03</u> before me, <u>She</u>	Li Thornsberry personally appeared Jaime
Ports personally known to me or proved to me name is subscribed to the within instrument and	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his

n authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY



Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0302

Executed this 25 day of Mourch	, 2003.
	Claudio L. Rampolai
State of <u>California</u>	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss.	Public
On $3-35-03$ before me, Ske (1 $1/2$) Claudio L. Rampoldi personally known to me or proved person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumen in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.	rnSberry 101-4-ry personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the t and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
SHELI THORNSBERRY Comm. # 1329299 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 7, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal. <u>Shuli</u> <u>Mille Werny</u> SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this \overline{ZS} day of \underline{MSCM}	, 2003. Pable I. Pable T
State of <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss.	Notary Public
On $3 + 3 - 3 - 3$ before me, $Sheli TheI. Rovira personally known to me or proved to me on thename is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl$	by source personally appeared Pablo basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose

name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: NAN063 US

Executed this 25 day of ______ Christopher W. Blaufus

State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss.

County of 3 - 35 - 03 before me, <u>Shell Thornsberry</u> personally appeared Christopher W. Blaufus personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Howbern SIGNATURE OF NOTARY



Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/28/2003